

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24136/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2000 in FA No. 159/1993 and dated 15.11.2006 in MCC No. 933 of 2006 in LPA No. 244/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

PRESS BRITERIAN CHURCH MASIHI MANDR.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Polekar, Adv.
Mr.Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv. for
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master