

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6210 OF 2010

PRESS BRITERIAN CHURCH MASIHI MANDR.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv. for
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Status-quo regarding title and possession of the suit property, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

IA No. 5 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master