

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6210 OF 2010

PRESS BRITERIAN CHURCH MASIHI MANDIR & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is dismissed. Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;
21st September, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .6210/2010

PRESS BRITERIAN CHURCH MASIHI MANDIR & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)